Atty Docket No. 366574 Express Mail No. EL331139365US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sarath K. Katta, Sambasiva R. Chigurupati, and	Name: 2
Elizabeth A. Arndt	ConAgra, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	1521 N. 16th Street
⊐Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance	Street Address:
$\gamma(n)\omega$	1521 N. 16th Street
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement	
	City: <u>Omaha</u> State: <u>NE</u> Zip: <u>68110-2406</u>
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: July 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Patent No.(s) nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents # involved: 1
Name: Patrick C. Woolley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
nternal Address: <u>Lathrop & Gage</u>	Briclosed
Street Address:2345 Grand Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 12-0600
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64108-268</u>	84 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	IOT USE THIS SPACE
DO N	
DO N 9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	mormation is true and concert and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	2010 Julio
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Patrick C. Woolley Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Patrick C. Woolley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	Signature Date
P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. Patrick C. Woolley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ Mail documents to be recorded	Signature Date
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64108-268</u>	IOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sarath K. Katta, a citizen of India, Sambasiva R. Chigurupati, and Elizabeth A. Arndt, citizens of the United States of America, residents of the County of Douglas, City of Omaha, and State of Nebraska, have invented a certain new and useful:

Method and Composition Related to Low Glycemic Index Foods

for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at1521 North 16th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68100-2498, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Sarath K. Katta, Sambasiva R. Chigurupati, and Elizabeth A. Arndt have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ConAgra, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

799323.1

PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0043

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the said ConAgra, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

-2-

PATENT Atty Docket No. 366974 Express Mail No. EL331139365US

EXECUTED this 6 day of _____, 2000.

<u>Saralt K Kalta</u> Sarath K. Katta

Sambasiva R. Chigurupati

Elizabeth A. Arndy

STATE OF NEBRASKA) SS. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

On this orthogonal day of ______, 2000, before me

personally appeared Sarath K. Katta, Sambasiva R. Chigurupati, and Elizabeth A. Arndt, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Chary A. Lawson Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

02-28-2004 (SEAL)

GENERAL NOTARY-Slate of Nebraska CHERYL L. LAWSON My Comm. Exp. Feb. 28, 2004

799323.1

-3-

RECORDED: 07/11/2000